
Saliksik Building, Science Community Complex 
Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 1631 
Email Address: info@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 
Tel. No.: (02) 8-837-7535 
 

 
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Science and Technology 
PHILIPPINE COUNCIL FOR HEALTH RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 
 

Quality Management 
System certified  
according to  
ISO 9001:2015 
 
ID: TUV100 05 4960 
 

 
 
 
 

February 06, 2024 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 
 
 

 The Philippine Council for Health Research and Development (PCHRD), through its 
Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), requests PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit 
quotations for the Supply and Delivery of Laptops, Printers, Wireless Router, and 
Wireless Mouse with a total approved budget for the contract (ABC) in the amount of 
Two Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Pesos (P 285,000.00). 
 
  

a. One (1) unit Laptop 
 Any color 
 Free protective sleeve or laptop bag 
 With charger and warranty 
 With Microsoft Office 2021 Home or Business 
 13th Generation Intel Core i7 processor or higher 
 Windows 10 Pro or Higher 
 512Gb to 2TB Storage 
 Weight: 1.5kg or less 
 Display: 10” to 14”, anti-glare screen 
 Memory: 16Gb or higher 
 Keyboard: with or without Number Pad 
 ABC = PhP 80,000.00 

 
 

b. One (1) unit Laptop 
 Any color 
 Free protective sleeve or laptop bag 
 With charger and warranty 
 With Microsoft Office 2021 Home or Business 
 13th Generation Intel Core i7 processor or higher 
 Windows 10 Pro or Higher 
 512Gb NVMe SSD Storage or Higher NVMe SSD storage capacity 
 At least 2Gb Dedicated Graphics Card or higher 
 Display: 14” or higher 
 Memory: 16Gb or higher 
 Keyboard: backlit 
 ABC = PhP 115,000.00 

 
 

c. One (1) unit All-in-One Document Printer 
 Printer Type: Print, Scan, Copy, Fax with ADF 
 Printing Technology: 

o Print Method: PrecisionCoreTM Printhead 
o Minimum Ink Droplet Volume: 3.3 pl 
o Printer Language: ESC / P-R 
o Print Direction: Bi-directional printing 



o Nozzle Configuration: 400 x 1 nozzles (Black), 128 x 1 nozzles per colour 
(Cyan, Magenta, Yellow) 

o Maximum Resolution: 4800 x 1200 dpi 
o Automatic 2-sided Printing: Yes (up to A4 / Letter) 

 Print Speed: 
o Photo Default - 10 x 15 cm / 4 x 6 " *1: Approx. 71 sec per photo (Border) 

/ 95 sec per photo (Borderless)2 
o Draft, A4 (Black / Colour): Up to 38.0 ppm / 24.0 ppm *2 
o ISO 24734, A4 Simplex (Black / Colour): Up to 17.0 ipm / 9.0 ipm *2 
o ISO 24734, A4 Duplex (Black / Colour): Up to 7.0 ipm / 5.0 ipm *2 
o ISO 24734, A3 Simplex (Black / Colour): Up to 3.5ipm / 2.3 ipm *2 
o First Page Out Time from Ready Mode (Black / Colour): 

 Simplex: Up to 10 sec / 16 sec *2 
 Duplex: Up to 17 sec / 25 sec *2 

 Copy Function: 
o Maximum Copies from Standalone: 99 copies 
o Reduction / Enlargement: 25 - 400% 
o Maximum Copy Size: Legal 
o Copy Resolution: Max: 600 x 600 dpi 

 Copying: 
o ISO 29183, A4 Simplex Flatbed (Black / Colour): Up to 11.5 ipm / 5.5 

ipm 
 Scanning: 

o Scanner Type: Flatbed colour image scanner 
o Sensor Type: CIS 
o Optical Resolution: 1200 x 2400 dpi 
o Maximum Scan Area: 216 x 356 (mm) 
o Scanner Bit Depth (Colour): 48-bit input, 24-bit output 
o Scanner Bit Depth (Grayscale): 16-bit input, 8-bit output 
o Scanner Bit Depth (Black & White): 16-bit input, 1-bit output 

 Scan Speed: 
o Scan Speed (Flatbed / ADF (Simplex)): 

 200dpi, Black: 13 sec / Up to 5.0 ipm 
 200dpi, Colour: 28 sec / Up to 5.0 ipm 

 ADF Specifications: 
o Support Paper Thickness: 64-95 g/m2 
o Paper Capacity: 35 sheets 

 ABC = PhP 40,000.00 
 
 
 

d. One (1) unit Color Printer 
 Print, Scan, Copy 
 Print Speed: Approx 17 (mono)/16.5(col) ipm 
 Dimensions: Approx. 435mm x 439 mm x 195 mm 
 Scanner: Auto Document Feeder (ADF) Flatbed 
 Connectivity: Hi-speed USB 2.0, WIFI, Bluetooth 
 Cartridge: Black, Cyan, Yellow, Magenta 
 Warranty: One (1) year 
 ABC = PhP 15,000.00 

 
 
 



e. Two (2) units Wireless Router 
 Device Interfaces = 802.11b/g/n wireless1 

          = 1 Gigabit LAN PoE po 
 LED = Power / Status 
 Standards = IEEE 802.11b/g/n1 

         = IEEE 802.3u/ab/af 
 Wireless Frequency Range = 2.4 to 2.4835 GHz 
 Security: 

o WPA-Personal 
o WPA-Enterprise 
o WPA2-Personal 
o WPA2-Enterprise 
o WEP 64/128-bit encryption 
o SSID broadcast disable 
o MAC address access control 
o Network Access Protection (NAP) 
o Internal RADIUS server 

 ABC = PhP 30,000.00 
 
 

f. Five (5) pcs. Wireless Mouse 
 Wireless 
 Silent click 
 3 button 
 Battery Included 
 ABC = PhP 5,000.00 

 
Qualified bidders should submit their quotations to the address below on or before 

February 13, 2024 (Tuesday), 10:00 AM. Failure to strictly comply with the deadline and 
general conditions shall automatically disqualify the bidder/s from the bidding process. 
Winning bidder will be required to submit additional requirements as stipulated in the IRR of 
RA 9184. 

 
 PCHRD reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, to waive formality therein and 
to accept offers that may be considered most advantageous to the government. 
 
 For further information, please refer to: 
 
 Mr. Cirio D. Pangan Jr. 

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 
Philippine Council for Health Research and Development 
PCHRD Saliksik Building, Sikap Street, 
DOST Main Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 
Email: procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 
Tel. Nos. 8837-7535 
Fax No. 8837-7536 or 8837-2942 

   
 
                  (sgd.) 
                                          MARIA VIOLETA G. INTIA 
                                                      Chair, BAC 


